## MAGE

delays in state-led id rescue operations actor in several faents in the perilous from north Africa. these deaths have been normalised, he warned.

'States must respond. Delays and gaps in state-led SAR are costing human lives.' 'Over the Easter weekend, 3,000 migrants reached Italy, bringing the total number of arrivals so far this year to 31,192 people,' the IOM said.

at home over pensions reforms, addressed a largely student audience at a theatre in The Hague.

— AFP, Amsterdam

v Israeli ware ets nalists, ticians: chdog

France-Presse

raeli-made spyware ng the notorious programme has been arget journalists and m politicians in sevuntries, a Canadian g said on Tuesday.

pyware and related or hacking software ated by the littleirm QuaDream Ltd, /as established by a raeli military official rans of NSO Group, toy of Pegasus, acto Citizen Lab.

n Lab, which studbuse of digital techsaid it identified five people targeted Dream spyware and in North America, Asia, Southeast Asia, and the Middle East. ns include journaltical opposition figd an NGO worker, saying it would not hem at the moment. are like Pegasus has dely used by govs and other actors n opponents, media vists.

rograms can be placed uters and cellphones ing communications kdoor exploits, and ey and transmit inform the phone back to tor without the user's ge.

		A THE DAY			पट्टी चट्टी			
						BIDYUT SAMITY-2		
	150 90	HII:2015 Certified			LUKA, MYM	or Tender		
01					Senior General Manger, Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Bhaluka, Mymensingh.			
02	Procuring Entity District			;	Mymensingh			
03.	Invitation for			:	Supply of SPC Pole (BREB Item No. R-40, R-41, R-42, R-43 & R-44) & Air Break , Switch (BREB Item No. HS-13.500)			
04	Invitation Reference No.			1:	Memo No - 27.12.6113.553.01.038.23.4455 Date: £3/04/2023			
-	Procurement Method			;	OTM (NCT)			
06	Budg	Budget & Source of Funds			PBS's Own Fund			
07	Tand	er Package No:		:	G-22-23-053-09-0		-	
_		Tender Package No.		:	G-22-23-053-20-02			
-		Tender Publication Date ·			13/04/2023			
		Tender' selling Last Date & Time .		i	Date: 02/05/2023 (During Office Time)			
-	the state of the state of	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	Receiving Date & Time :			Date: 03/05/2023 Up to 12.00 Noon (Bangladesh Betar Time)		
11	- Commence	er Opening Date	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	1	Date: 03/05/2023	, Time: 12.30 PM		
	Name and Address of the Office (s)  a) Selling Tender Document (Principal)		:	i) Senior General Manager, Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Bhaluka, Mymensingh. ii) Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (Central Zone) Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (8 <sup>th</sup> floor), Nikunja-2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh.				
12	b) R	b) Receiving Tender Document		: :	Brigadier General Sabih Uddin Ahmed Auditorium, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (1 <sup>st</sup> floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Joarshahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229.			
	c) Opening Tender Document			:	Electrification Box Khilkhet , Dhaka-	al Sabih Uddin Ahmed Auditorium, Bar ard (1 <sup>st</sup> floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja- 1229, (Intending Tenderer or their authorized tend at the time of opening the tenders).	2, Joarshahari	
13	Eligibility of Tenderers			:	Bangladeshi Manufactures/Suppliers			
		of Document		1	Tk. 5000.00 (Five		-1 :	
	Brief	Description of G			e (BREB Item No. R-40, R-41, R-42, R-43 & R-44	) & Air Break		
15	Tend	ler Package No	Lot No.		Tender Security	For the Material of	Delivery Perio & Places	
	G-22	23-053-09-02	G-22-23-053-09-02	2-001	5,00,000.00	SPC Pole (BREB Item No. R-40, R-41, R-42, R-43 & R-44)		
	G-22-23-053-20-02 G-22-23-053-20-02		2-001		(BREB Item No. MS-13.600)	schedule		
16	Price of the Tender Document :			:	The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on th submission of a written application with a nonrefundable fee Pe Package/Tender Document Tk, 5000.00 (Five Thousand) for each in form of PO/DD in favour of Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2.			
17	Mode of Payment :			;	Payment will be made by Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2, directly to th supplier in Bangladeshi Taka.			
18	Deli	very Method		.;	Delivery period shall being from the date of signing of contract or on 28th day from the Issuing date of Notification of Award (NOA) whichever is earlier.			
	9 Special Instruction :			:	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without showing any reason.			
19			-	-		any research		

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer
Department of Public Health Engineering
Comilla Division, Comilla.

Telephone: Q1769-400052

Email: mymensinghpbs2@gmail.com

http://pbs2.mymensingh.gov.bd/



Senior General Manager

Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2

Bhaluka, Mymensingh

## কালের কর্গ্র

ঢাকা। বহস্পতিবার। ১৩ এপ্রিল ২০২৩। ৩০ চৈত্র ১৪২৯। ২১ রমজান ১৪৪৪

ার প্রতিনিধি চ

উজটোয়েন্টিফোর ভটকদের র জেলা প্রতিনিধি এবং টিভির বকশীগঞ্জ উপজেলা। গোলাম রক্ষানী নাদিম । শিকার হয়েছেন। সাংবাদিক জড়িয়ে ফেসবুকে পোস্টদাতার ধানায় সাধারণ ডায়েরি করাকে রে গত মঙ্গলবার রাতে এ টে। একই রাতে নাদিমকে ফেসবুকে পোস্টদাতা কি লীগ নেতা খায়ুক্লল হ্যাসান ওপরও হামলার অভিযোগ গছে। দুজন একই হাসপাতালে নিয়েছেন।

কাধিক সূত্র জানায়, বকশীগঞ্জ দ্রুছাসেবক লীগের তথ্য ও বিষয়ক সম্পাদক খায়রুল মলন এবং তাঁর সহযোগীরা কিছু সাংবাদিক সম্পর্কে বিভিন্ন নেতিবাচক পোস্ট করে লা। এ নিয়ে সাংবাদিক নাদিম লাক্র এসব করা থেকে বিরত বলেন। এতে মিলন চটে যান। নবার সন্ধ্যায় নাদিমের বিরুদ্ধে

ারে মদলবার রাতে মিলনের

রখ করে বকশীগঞ্জ থানার

। দিয়ে বাসায় ফিরছিলেন

পথে রাত সাড়ে ১০টার দিকে

৪ মধ্যবাজারে মিলন ও

দেখা হয়। সেখানে উভয়ের

র এক পর্যায়ে মিলনের

রা নাদিমকে কিল-ঘুষি মেরে

করেন। এর কিছুক্ষণ পর

সঙ্গে থাকা লোকজন মিলনকে

করে আহত করেন। রাতে

৪ মিলন দুজনই বকশীগঞ্জ

হাসপাতালে ভর্তি হন।

বেলাভালে ভাত হন।
বিবাদী নাদিম কালের কণ্ঠকে
ফেসবুকে পোস্ট দেওয়াকে
র খায়রুল হাসান মিলনের
বার রাত ৯টার দিকে থানায়
জমা দিই। রাত সাড়ে
কৈ বকশীগঞ্জ মধাবাজারে
সঙ্গে দেখা হলে তর্ক হয়।
কে মিলন চলে যান। এরপর
বহুযোগী উপজেলা যুবলীণের
াামীম খন্দকার ও পৌর
লীগের সাবেক সদস্য স্বপন
রশ কয়েরজন যুবক আসার
লা করেন।

থানার ওসি সোহেল রানা হণ্ঠকে বলেন, ঘটনাওলো র তদন্ত করা হচ্ছে। তদন্ত তাঁদের অভিযোগ আমলে রাধী যে-ই হোক আইনগত রয়া হবে।

- Carried Co			Gen altonia				
	(T)	MYMEN	ISINGH PALLI BIDYUT SAM	ITY-2	. 4		
	ISO 9001:2015 Certified		BHALUKA, MYMENSINGH		-		

			Inv	fic	ation for Tender		
01	Procuring Entity Name :			Y	Senior General Manger, Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Bhaluka, Mymensingh.		
02	Procuring Entity District			1:	Mymensingh		
	Invitation for			;	Supply of SPC Pole (BREB Item No. R-40, R-41, R-42, R-43 & R-44) & Air Break Switch (BREB Item No. HS-13.600)		
04	Invitation Reference No.			1	Memo No – 27.12.6113.553.01.038.23.4455 Date: 13/04/	/2023	
-				:	OTM (NCT)	LOLI	
-	Budget & Source of Funds			Ė	PBS's Own Fund		
	Tender Package No:		1	G-22-23-053-09-02			
07			:	G-22-23-053-20-02			
08	Tender Publication Date				13/04/2023		
09	Tender selling Last Date & Time			1	Date: 02/05/2023 (During Office Time)		
10	Tender Receiving Date & Time		:	Date: 03/05/2023 Up to 12.00 Noon (Bangladesh Betar Time)			
11	Ter	Tender Opening Date & Time			Date: 03/05/2023, Time: 12.30 PM		
	Na	me and Address o	f the Office (s)	;			
	'a) Selling Tender Document (Principal)		3	<ol> <li>Senior General Manager, Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2, Bhaluka Mymensingh.</li> <li>Director, PBS Monitoring &amp; Management Operation (Central Zone Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (8<sup>th</sup> floor), Nikunja-2 Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh.</li> </ol>			
12	b) Receiving Tender Document		:	Brigadier General Sabih Uddin Ahmed Auditorium, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (1 <sup>st</sup> floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Joarshahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229.			
	c) Opening Tender Document			:	Brigadier General Sabih Uddin Ahmed Auditorium, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (1 <sup>st</sup> floor), Head Office Building, Nikunja-2, Joarshahara, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. (Intending Tenderer or their authorized representative may choose to attend at the time of opening the tenders).		
13	Eligibility of Tenderers :			:	Bangladeshi Manufactures/Suppliers		
14	Pric	e of Document	/	:	Tk. 5000.00 (Five Thousand) Only.		
•	Brief Description of Goods :		:	Supply of SPC Pole (BREB Item No. R-40, R-41, R-42, R-43 & R-44) & Air Break Switch (BREB Item No. HS-13.600)			
15	Tender Package No Lot No.		٠,	Tender For the Material of	Delivery Period & Places		
13	G-22-23-053-09-02 G-22-23-053-09-02-0		-001	5,00,000.00 SPC Pole (BREB Item No. R-40, R-41, R-42, R-43 & R-44)	As per delivery		
	G-22-23-053-20-02 G-22-23-053-20-02-001		-001	(BREB Item No. HS-13.600)	. schedule		
16-	Price of the Tender Document :			:	The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the submission of a written application with a nonrefundable fee Per Package/Tender Document Tk. 5000.00 (Five Thousand) for each in form of PO/DD in favour of Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2.		
17	7 Mode of Payment						
18	Delivery Method :			_	Delivery period shall being from the date of signing of contract or on 28 <sup>th</sup> day from the issuing date of Notification of Award (NOA) whichever is earlier.		
19	The procuring entity recentles the right to percent as reject and an all a				y or all tenders		

Telephone: 01769-400052
Email: mymensinghpbs2@gmail.com
http://pbs2.mymensingh.gov.bd/

Senior General Manager Mymensingh Palli Bidyut Samity-2 Bhaluka, Mymensingh